Latin American Applied Research  38:105-112 (2008)
105
COMPOSITION INFLUENCE ON PROPERTIES OF ACRYLIC
COMPOSITES LOADED WITH SYNTHETIC HYDROXYAPATITE
G. FUENTES, Y. HERNÁNDEZ, Y. CAMPOS, N. LÓPEZ, M. L. ROJAS†, E. PEÓN, A.
ALMIRALL AND J. A. DELGADO
Center of Biomaterials, University of Havana, PO Box 6130, 10600, Havana City, Cuba
† Dept. of Inorganic and Technical Chemistry, Faculty of Sciences, 9 Senda del Rey Drive, 28040, Madrid, Spain

the addition of more load. For each set of variables, two
pastes, base and catalytic were prepared. Interactions
between the different parameters were considered in this
experimental design (Almirall et al., 2004). The statisti-
cal treatment was made in Statgraphics PLUS v5.1 over
Windows through a multilineal polynomial equation
type: Y=ß0+ßTT+ßHH+ßPP+ßMM + ßTHTH + ßTPTP +
ßTM TM + ßHP HP +ßHM HM + ßPM PM + ßTHP THP +
ßTHM THM + ßTPM TPM+ ßHPM HPM + ßTHPM THPM
G. FUENTES, Y. HERNÁNDEZ, Y. CAMPOS, N. LÓPEZ, M. L. ROJAS†, E. PEÓN, A. ALMIRALL,
J. A. DELGADO
107
Figure 2. Preparation scheme of composites
Table 2. Experimental design.
Formulación  T  H  P  M  Q
30T20H15P15M10Q  30  20  1.5  1.5  0.10
70T20H15P15M5Q  70  20  1.5  1.5  0.05
30T25H15P15M5Q  30  25  1.5  1.5  0.05
70T25H15P15M10Q  70  25  1.5  1.5  0.10
30T20H20P15M5Q  30  20  2.0  1.5  0.05
70T20H20P15M10Q  70  20  2.0  1.5  0.10
30T25H20P15M10Q  30  25  2.0  1.5  0.10
70T25H20P15M5Q  70  25  2.0  1.5  0.05
30T20H15P20M10Q  30  20  1.5  2.0  0.10
70T20H15P20M5Q  70  20  1.5  2.0  0.05
30T25H15P20M5Q  30  25  1.5  2.0  0.05
70T25H15P20M10Q  70  25  1.5  2.0  0.10
30T20H20P20M5Q  30  20  2.0  2.0  0.05
70T20H20P20M10Q  70  20  2.0  2.0  0.10
30T25H20P20M10Q  30  25  2.0  2.0  0.10
70T25H20P20M5Q  70  25  2.0  2.0  0.05
50T22H17P17M7Q  50  22.5  1.75  1.75  0.075
D. Thermoanalytical characterization of composites.
A Mettler TA-300, DSC-30 system of thermal analysis
was used to perform measurements, in a dynamic pro-